
Record: Record:

LG Small Group .5823 LG High Score 50-5X

Jeff Whitt 1.301 Rich Jette 50-4X
Jeff Locke 1.620 Jeff Locke 50-1X
Jeff Locke 1.623 Larry Boers 50-1X
Teresa Mattingly 1.685 Parker Letson 49-2X
Parker Letson 1.848 Panama Evans 49-2X

HG Small Group 1.4190 HG High Score 100-7X

Bryan Zolnikov 2.130 Rich Jette 100-5X
Bryan Zolnikov 2.207 Bryan Zolnikov 99-3X
Rich Jette 2.408 Rich Jette 99-3X
Bryan Zolnikov 2.415 Teresa Mattingly 99-2X
Jeff Whitt 2.426 Tom Horne 99-2X

6T LG Group 1.6820 6T LG Score 296-5X

Parker Letson 2.1893 Rich Jette 292-8X
Jeff Locke 2.2833 Jeff Locke 287-5X
Rich Jette 2.3000 Ken O'Sage 279-3X
Ken O'Sage 2.4557 Teresa Mattingly 276-2X
Panama Evans 2.6100 Jeff Whitt 274-3X

6T HG Group 2.7558 6T HG Score 587-12X

Bryan Zolnikov 2.9690 Ken O'Sage 576-15X
Jeff Whitt 3.3360 Bryan Zolnikov 573-9X
Jeff Locke 3.3885 Kevin Turner 554-4X
Rich Jette 3.4703 Jeff Locke 544-9X
Ken O'Sage 3.5468 Rich Jette 542-12X

2 Gun/12 Target Highlights

2Gun Group 2.2600 2Gun Score 869-16X

Jeff Locke 2.8359 Ken O'Sage 855-18X
Bryan Zolnikov 2.8573 Bryan Zolnikov 845-12X
Rich Jette 2.8852 Rich Jette 834-20X
Ken O'Sage 3.0013 Jeff Locke 831-14X
Jeff Whitt 3.1153 Kevin Turner 823-7X

v2-12M

Single Target Highlights

6 Target Highlights

NBRSA WA ST 600 Yard Championship
Upper Nisqually Sportsman's Club - Eatonville, WA

UNSC LR Shooters:  11/18/2023 - 11/19/2023

 Overall Match Summary
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Match Relay- LG LG HG HG Match
Rank Competitor Bench Group Score Group Score Points

1 Jeff Locke 2-4 2 2 3 4 11
2 Rich Jette 1-10 3 1 4 5 13
3 Ken O'Sage 2-2 4 3 5 1 13
4 Bryan Zolnikov 2-10 6 6 1 2 15
5 Jeff Whitt 1-8 8 5 2 6 21
6 Kevin Turner 1-9 10 7 6 3 26
7 Panama Evans 1-6 5 8 7 12 32
8 Parker Letson 2-6 1 12 10 10 33
9 Teresa Mattingly 1-2 7 4 14 8 33

10 David Benson 2-5a 9 13 9 7 38
11 Kevin Watson 2-3 13 11 11 11 46
12 Larry Boers 1-1 16 16 8 9 49
13 Austin Ashby 2-7 11 15 13 14 53
14 Monte Foust 2-1 14 9 15 15 53
15 Ted Rea 1-7 15 14 12 13 54
16 Michael Hamilton 1-4 12 10 19 19 60
17 Tom Horne 2-5 18 17 16 16 67
18 Bruce Teel 2-9 17 18 17 17 69
19 Matt Davis 2-8 20 19 18 18 75
20 Jason May 1-3 19 20 20 20 79

NBRSA WA ST 600 Yard Championship
Upper Nisqually Sportsman's Club - Eatonville, WA

UNSC LR Shooters:  11/18/2023 - 11/19/2023

Overall Match Rank
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Light Gun Group - Overall
Overall Relay- LG LG LG LG LG LG

Rank Competitor Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Target 5 Target 6 LG Agg

1 Parker Letson 2-6 2.091 2.283 2.266 2.758 1.890 1.848 2.1893
2 Jeff Locke 2-4 2.956 2.200 2.179 1.620 3.122 1.623 2.2833
3 Rich Jette 1-10 2.663 1.878 3.341 1.894 1.963 2.061 2.3000
4 Ken O'Sage 2-2 2.461 2.266 2.028 2.961 2.287 2.731 2.4557
5 Panama Evans 1-6 2.032 4.237 1.984 2.478 2.136 2.793 2.6100
6 Bryan Zolnikov 2-10 2.459 2.957 2.434 2.294 3.952 2.378 2.7457
7 Teresa Mattingly 1-2 2.679 1.685 2.031 3.044 3.165 3.877 2.7468
8 Jeff Whitt 1-8 2.121 3.704 4.976 2.797 1.301 2.469 2.8947
9 David Benson 2-5a 3.948 2.636 3.426 2.652 2.924 2.375 2.9935

10 Kevin Turner 1-9 2.684 2.598 2.581 2.563 3.792 3.845 3.0105
11 Austin Ashby 2-7 3.726 3.476 2.891 3.778 2.076 4.298 3.3742
12 Michael Hamilton 1-4 3.468 2.149 3.064 3.479 5.479 5.404 3.8405
13 Kevin Watson 2-3 3.924 2.573 3.722 4.900 3.992 4.996 4.0178
14 Monte Foust 2-1 5.441 4.051 3.922 4.573 3.001 3.591 4.0965
15 Ted Rea 1-7 9.573 3.292 2.958 2.987 4.440 3.514 4.4607
16 Larry Boers 1-1 24.000 2.240 2.554 2.923 1.925 3.263 6.1508
17 Bruce Teel 2-9 2.378 3.333 1.911 999.000 999.000 999.000 500.7703
18 Tom Horne 2-5 2.468 2.935 3.353 999.000 999.000 999.000 500.9593
19 Jason May 1-3 4.235 5.124 3.356 999.000 999.000 999.000 501.6192
20 Matt Davis 2-8 4.311 3.625 5.385 999.000 999.000 999.000 501.7202

6 Target Agg Record:  1.6820

NBRSA WA ST 600 Yard Championship
Upper Nisqually Sportsman's Club - Eatonville, WA

UNSC LR Shooters:  11/18/2023 - 11/19/2023
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Light Gun Score - Overall
Overall Relay-
Rank Competitor Bench 1 X 2 X 3 X 4 X 5 X 6 X LG Total X

1 Rich Jette 1-10 46 1 50 4 49 1 49 0 49 1 49 1 292 8
2 Jeff Locke 2-4 46 1 48 2 50 1 47 0 49 1 47 0 287 5
3 Ken O'Sage 2-2 46 0 47 2 49 1 45 0 44 0 48 0 279 3
4 Teresa Mattingly 1-2 44 0 45 0 49 1 48 1 47 0 43 0 276 2
5 Jeff Whitt 1-8 49 2 48 1 46 0 49 0 38 0 44 0 274 3
6 Bryan Zolnikov 2-10 42 0 48 2 49 1 41 0 45 0 47 0 272 3
7 Kevin Turner 1-9 45 0 45 0 39 0 46 0 47 2 47 1 269 3
8 Panama Evans 1-6 48 0 48 2 49 2 39 0 41 0 36 0 261 4
9 Monte Foust 2-1 44 0 45 0 43 0 46 0 41 0 42 0 261 0

10 Michael Hamilton 1-4 32 0 41 0 48 2 46 1 47 2 44 2 258 7
11 Kevin Watson 2-3 38 0 49 2 46 1 39 0 45 0 39 0 256 3
12 Parker Letson 2-6 49 0 42 0 49 1 29 0 36 0 49 2 254 3
13 David Benson 2-5a 28 0 39 0 41 0 49 0 48 1 46 0 251 1
14 Ted Rea 1-7 29 0 44 1 47 0 42 0 43 0 45 1 250 2
15 Austin Ashby 2-7 41 0 38 0 38 0 42 0 40 0 44 0 243 0
16 Larry Boers 1-1 0 0 50 1 47 0 48 2 45 0 46 1 236 4
17 Tom Horne 2-5 47 0 47 0 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 141 0
18 Bruce Teel 2-9 45 1 48 0 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 134 1
19 Matt Davis 2-8 44 0 46 0 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 128 0
20 Jason May 1-3 43 0 33 0 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 115 0

NBRSA WA ST 600 Yard Championship
Upper Nisqually Sportsman's Club - Eatonville, WA

UNSC LR Shooters:  11/18/2023 - 11/19/2023

LG Target LG TargetLG TargetLG TargetLG TargetLG Target
6 Target Score Record:  296-5X
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Heavy Gun Group - Overall
Overall Relay- HG HG HG HG HG HG
Rank Competitor Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Target 5 Target 6 HG Agg

1 Bryan Zolnikov 2-10 4.828 2.670 2.415 2.207 2.130 3.564 2.9690
2 Jeff Whitt 1-8 2.967 2.426 3.584 3.092 3.238 4.709 3.3360
3 Jeff Locke 2-4 2.881 3.464 2.949 3.967 3.815 3.255 3.3885
4 Rich Jette 1-10 2.408 2.929 2.644 3.664 5.724 3.453 3.4703
5 Ken O'Sage 2-2 4.406 4.165 2.944 2.704 2.786 4.276 3.5468
6 Kevin Turner 1-9 3.977 4.164 4.713 4.003 4.442 3.904 4.2005
7 Panama Evans 1-6 3.133 3.419 2.671 3.449 3.986 9.707 4.3942
8 Larry Boers 1-1 3.178 5.400 3.466 4.373 4.391 5.814 4.4370
9 David Benson 2-5a 4.862 3.589 5.119 4.246 5.871 5.107 4.7990

10 Parker Letson 2-6 4.311 2.688 5.137 8.026 5.741 3.232 4.8558
11 Kevin Watson 2-3 5.890 3.809 5.278 5.449 5.063 5.807 5.2160
12 Ted Rea 1-7 3.552 3.465 2.841 5.680 4.699 22.159 7.0660
13 Austin Ashby 2-7 3.863 16.049 4.377 3.839 9.721 6.497 7.3910
14 Teresa Mattingly 1-2 2.457 3.875 3.628 27.704 3.268 9.803 8.4558
15 Monte Foust 2-1 5.034 4.245 4.762 45.920 8.162 4.415 12.0897
16 Tom Horne 2-5 3.846 3.698 3.493 999.000 999.000 999.000 501.3395
17 Bruce Teel 2-9 3.273 4.808 5.057 999.000 999.000 999.000 501.6897
18 Matt Davis 2-8 4.657 7.283 4.368 999.000 999.000 999.000 502.2180
19 Michael Hamilton 1-4 999.000 999.000 999.000 5.193 8.135 4.515 502.4738
20 Jason May 1-3 9.030 7.522 9.594 999.000 999.000 999.000 503.8577

NBRSA WA ST 600 Yard Championship
Upper Nisqually Sportsman's Club - Eatonville, WA

UNSC LR Shooters:  11/18/2023 - 11/19/2023

Record:  2.75586 Target Agg
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Heavy Gun Score - Overall
Overall Relay-
Rank Competitor Bench 1 X 2 X 3 X 4 X 5 X 6 X HG Total X

1 Ken O'Sage 2-2 93 2 97 2 98 5 93 0 98 4 97 2 576 15
2 Bryan Zolnikov 2-10 95 2 99 3 95 3 97 1 91 0 96 0 573 9
3 Kevin Turner 1-9 94 0 93 2 92 1 84 0 96 0 95 1 554 4
4 Jeff Locke 2-4 82 0 97 4 98 3 96 2 95 0 76 0 544 9
5 Rich Jette 1-10 95 1 99 3 100 5 97 2 88 1 63 0 542 12
6 Jeff Whitt 1-8 98 2 97 3 98 1 96 2 79 0 68 0 536 8
7 David Benson 2-5a 77 0 77 0 93 1 91 1 91 2 91 1 520 5
8 Teresa Mattingly 1-2 99 2 97 4 94 2 47 0 91 1 82 1 510 10
9 Larry Boers 1-1 65 0 93 1 98 4 92 2 78 0 81 0 507 7

10 Parker Letson 2-6 59 0 91 0 96 4 77 1 92 2 86 0 501 7
11 Kevin Watson 2-3 82 0 58 0 91 1 72 0 89 0 90 1 482 2
12 Panama Evans 1-6 96 4 94 2 98 3 61 0 73 0 58 0 480 9
13 Ted Rea 1-7 78 0 71 0 83 0 92 1 83 0 61 0 468 1
14 Austin Ashby 2-7 86 0 66 0 96 2 75 0 68 0 70 0 461 2
15 Monte Foust 2-1 59 0 59 0 20 0 5 0 79 0 83 1 305 1
16 Tom Horne 2-5 99 2 98 2 97 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 294 4
17 Bruce Teel 2-9 97 3 94 0 89 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 280 3
18 Matt Davis 2-8 93 2 93 0 84 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 270 3
19 Michael Hamilton 1-4 0 0 0 0 0 0 89 1 83 1 94 2 266 4
20 Jason May 1-3 82 1 86 0 82 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 250 2

NBRSA WA ST 600 Yard Championship
Upper Nisqually Sportsman's Club - Eatonville, WA

UNSC LR Shooters:  11/18/2023 - 11/19/2023

HG TargetHG TargetHG TargetHG TargetHG TargetHG Target
6 Target Score Record:  587-12X

Page 6 of 8



2 Gun Group - Overall
Overall Relay- LG Group HG Group

Rank Competitor Bench Targets 1-6 Targets 1-6 12 Target Agg

1 Jeff Locke 2-4 2.2833 3.3885 2.8359
2 Bryan Zolnikov 2-10 2.7457 2.9690 2.8573
3 Rich Jette 1-10 2.3000 3.4703 2.8852
4 Ken O'Sage 2-2 2.4557 3.5468 3.0013
5 Jeff Whitt 1-8 2.8947 3.3360 3.1153
6 Panama Evans 1-6 2.6100 4.3942 3.5021
7 Parker Letson 2-6 2.1893 4.8558 3.5226
8 Kevin Turner 1-9 3.0105 4.2005 3.6055
9 David Benson 2-5a 2.9935 4.7990 3.8963

10 Kevin Watson 2-3 4.0178 5.2160 4.6169
11 Larry Boers 1-1 6.1508 4.4370 5.2939
12 Austin Ashby 2-7 3.3742 7.3910 5.3826
13 Teresa Mattingly 1-2 2.7468 8.4558 5.6013
14 Ted Rea 1-7 4.4607 7.0660 5.7633
15 Monte Foust 2-1 4.0965 12.0897 8.0931
16 Michael Hamilton 1-4 3.8405 502.4738 253.1572
17 Tom Horne 2-5 500.9593 501.3395 501.1494
18 Bruce Teel 2-9 500.7703 501.6897 501.2300
19 Matt Davis 2-8 501.7202 502.2180 501.9691
20 Jason May 1-3 501.6192 503.8577 502.7384

NBRSA WA ST 600 Yard Championship
Upper Nisqually Sportsman's Club - Eatonville, WA

UNSC LR Shooters:  11/18/2023 - 11/19/2023

12 Target Agg Record:  2.2600
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2 Gun Score - Overall
Overall Relay- LG Score HG Score

Rank Competitor Bench Targets 1-6 X Targets 1-6 X 12 Target Total X

1 Ken O'Sage 2-2 279 3 576 15 855 18
2 Bryan Zolnikov 2-10 272 3 573 9 845 12
3 Rich Jette 1-10 292 8 542 12 834 20
4 Jeff Locke 2-4 287 5 544 9 831 14
5 Kevin Turner 1-9 269 3 554 4 823 7
6 Jeff Whitt 1-8 274 3 536 8 810 11
7 Teresa Mattingly 1-2 276 2 510 10 786 12
8 David Benson 2-5a 251 1 520 5 771 6
9 Parker Letson 2-6 254 3 501 7 755 10

10 Larry Boers 1-1 236 4 507 7 743 11
11 Panama Evans 1-6 261 4 480 9 741 13
12 Kevin Watson 2-3 256 3 482 2 738 5
13 Ted Rea 1-7 250 2 468 1 718 3
14 Austin Ashby 2-7 243 0 461 2 704 2
15 Monte Foust 2-1 261 0 305 1 566 1
16 Michael Hamilton 1-4 258 7 266 4 524 11
17 Tom Horne 2-5 141 0 294 4 435 4
18 Bruce Teel 2-9 134 1 280 3 414 4
19 Matt Davis 2-8 128 0 270 3 398 3
20 Jason May 1-3 115 0 250 2 365 2

NBRSA WA ST 600 Yard Championship
Upper Nisqually Sportsman's Club - Eatonville, WA

UNSC LR Shooters:  11/18/2023 - 11/19/2023

12 Target Score Record:  869-16X
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